EN=NCOUNTER

Friday
3:00-6:00
6:00

7:00

7:30

8:30

Saturday
7:30
8:00
8:15
9:30
10:00
Noon
12:45
1:30
2:00
4:00
5:30
6:30
7:30
8:30
9:20

Sabbath

Arrive to set up camp and fellowship
Taco Dinner

Evening Gathering

Small Groups

Prayer & Worship Around the Fire

Coffee Around the Campfire
Devotion

Breakfast

Morning Gathering

Morning Sabbath Experience
Lunch

Small Groups

Afternoon Gathering

Go Do Something with the Lord!
Fellowship & Games

Dinner

Evening Gathering

Small Groups

Prayer & Worship Around the Fire
Pack up

November 8-9, 2024
Pilot Knoll Park
Campsites 8,9, 10, 12

Get more info and register at www.solacerenewal.com/sabbath

* Our MO this weekend will be to listen and respond to the Lord. This is YOUR retreat.
You are welcome to follow this schedule with the group, or you may do something
different if God is leading you otherwise. Just let Eric know so we can plan accordingly.


http://www.solacerenewal.com/sabbath
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What to Bring

Camping Gear (if you’re staying overnight)

e Tent —stakes, poles, ground cloth, rain fly
e Sleeping bag, bedding, or hammock

e Air pad / Sleeping pad / Cot

e Camp chair

e Coffee cup

e Water bottle

e Toiletries — personal meds, light first aid

e Towel

Personal Essentials

e Bible, journal, pen/pencil

e Layered clothing for mild weather

e Foot ware — hiking shoes or game shoes (for kickball, volleyball, Ultimate, etc.)
e Flashlight / Headlamp w/ spare batteries

e Sun Protection — sunscreen, sunglasses, hat

Optional Equipment

e Guitar / djembe / banjo / accordion or whatever else you can make a joyful noise
with!

e Rain jacket / umbrella

e Hammock

e Insect repellant

e Fishing Gear (don’t forget a fishing license)

e Camp games —e.g. Corn Hole, cards, Frisbees, etc.

Full restrooms are available at the camp site.
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Camp Menu
Friday Supper — Tacos, Beans, Rice
Saturday Breakfast — Sausage Egg & Cheese Muffins, Fruit, Oatmeal/Cereal, Coffee
Saturday Lunch — Hamburgers, Chips, Fruit
Saturday Dinner — Becky’s Chili, Cornbread
Beverages throughout the weekend — French press coffee, Water, Tea, Sodas
Snacks throughout the weekend — Granola Bars, Fruits and Dried Fruits, Trail Mix, etc.

If you have dietary concerns, you are encouraged to bring your own food to supplement
any meals. Also let us know if we can help.




