

November 8-9, 2024 Pilot Knoll Park Campsites 8, 9, 10, 12

Friday

3:00-6:00	Arrive to set up camp and fellowship
6:00	Taco Dinner
7:00	Evening Gathering
7:30	Small Groups
8:30	Prayer & Worship Around the Fire

Saturday

7:30	Coffee Around the Campfire
8:00	Devotion
8:15	Breakfast
9:30	Morning Gathering
10:00	Morning Sabbath Experience
Noon	Lunch
12:45	Small Groups
1:30	Afternoon Gathering
2:00	Go Do Something with the Lord!
4:00	Fellowship & Games
5:30	Dinner
6:30	Evening Gathering
7:30	Small Groups
8:30	Prayer & Worship Around the Fire
9:20	Pack up

Get more info and register at www.solacerenewal.com/sabbath

^{*} Our MO this weekend will be to listen and respond to the Lord. This is YOUR retreat. You are welcome to follow this schedule with the group, or you may do something different if God is leading you otherwise. Just let Eric know so we can plan accordingly.



What to Bring

Camping Gear (if you're staying overnight)

- Tent stakes, poles, ground cloth, rain fly
- Sleeping bag, bedding, or hammock
- Air pad / Sleeping pad / Cot
- Camp chair
- Coffee cup
- Water bottle
- Toiletries personal meds, light first aid
- Towel

Personal Essentials

- Bible, journal, pen/pencil
- Layered clothing for mild weather
- Foot ware hiking shoes or game shoes (for kickball, volleyball, Ultimate, etc.)
- Flashlight / Headlamp w/ spare batteries
- Sun Protection sunscreen, sunglasses, hat

Optional Equipment

- Guitar / djembe / banjo / accordion or whatever else you can make a joyful noise with!
- Rain jacket / umbrella
- Hammock
- Insect repellant
- Fishing Gear (don't forget a fishing license)
- Camp games e.g. Corn Hole, cards, Frisbees, etc.

Full restrooms are available at the camp site.



Camp Menu

Friday Supper – Tacos, Beans, Rice

Saturday Breakfast – Sausage Egg & Cheese Muffins, Fruit, Oatmeal/Cereal, Coffee

Saturday Lunch – Hamburgers, Chips, Fruit

Saturday Dinner – Becky's Chili, Cornbread

Beverages throughout the weekend – French press coffee, Water, Tea, Sodas

Snacks throughout the weekend – Granola Bars, Fruits and Dried Fruits, Trail Mix, etc.

If you have dietary concerns, you are encouraged to bring your own food to supplement any meals. Also let us know if we can help.

